

## INTRACO APPOINTED EXCLUSIVE DISTRIBUTOR OF NATIONAL CELLAR 国窖 1573 SERIES OF CHINESE 白酒 BAIJIU IN SINGAPORE

The board of directors (the "**Board**" or "**Directors**") of Intraco Limited (the "**Company**", and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") wishes to announce that the Company's 70%-owned subsidiary, Intraco Prime Pte. Ltd. has, on 21 December 2022, entered into an exclusive distribution agreement and Singapore Co-marketing memorandum (the "**Agreements**") with Luzhou Laojiao International Development (HK) Co., Ltd. ("**Luzhou Laojiao International**") for National Cellar 国窖 1573 series of Chinese 白酒 baijiu ("**GJ1573**") in Singapore for a period of 5 years from 28 December 2022 to 31 December 2027.

Luzhou Laojiao International is subsidiary of Luzhou Laojiao Company Limited 泸州老窖股份有限 公司, headquartered in Luzhou, Sichuan Province, China.

The principal activity of Intraco Prime Pte. Ltd. is in wholesale trade of food and beverage products. It has a Class 3A liquor license under the Liquor Control (Supply and Consumption) Act 2015 (Act 5 of 2015) and import license under the Singapore Food Agency for processed food products and food appliances.

None of the Directors or controlling shareholders of the Company has any interest, direct or indirect, other than through their respective shareholding interests in the Company.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Josephine Toh Company Secretary

21 December 2022